

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 266**

"AN ACT TO AMEND THE ADULT AND LONG-TERM CARE FACILITY RESIDENT  
MALTREATMENT ACT."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 266.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 266 as engrossed, S2/8/07 (version: 02-08-2007 09:02):

Page 10, delete lines 23 through 26 and substitute the following:

"(W) An employee or volunteer who enters the home of or  
has contact with an elderly person;"

AND

Page 10, line 27, delete "(Z)" and substitute "(X)"

AND

Page 10, line 29, delete "(AA)" and substitute "(Y)"

AND

Page 10, line 31, delete "(BB)" and substitute "(Z)"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Salmon

MGF/CDS - 02-16-2007 14:56

MGF307

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary